NOTICE OF FILING

Details of Filing

Document Lodged:	Notice of Acting - Change of Lawyer - Form 5 - Rule 4.04(1)
Court of Filing	FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA)
Date of Lodgment:	29/11/2024 5:19:47 PM AEDT
Date Accepted for Filing:	29/11/2024 5:20:34 PM AEDT
File Number:	VID809/2024
File Title:	JONNINE JAYE DIVILLI v HOUSING AUTHORITY & ANOR
Registry:	VICTORIA REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA



Sia Lagos

Registrar

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

The date of the filing of the document is determined pursuant to the Court's Rules.

Form 5 Rule 4.04(1)



Notice of acting - change of lawyer

No. VID809 of 2024

Federal Court of Australia District Registry: Victoria Division: General

JONNINE JAYE DIVILLI

Applicant

HOUSING AUTHORITY AND ANOTHER

Respondents

Housing Authority, the First Respondent, has appointed Cameron Maclean, DLA Piper Australia, to represent the First Respondent in the proceeding in the place of Graham Hill, State Solicitor's Office.

The address for service of the First Respondent is:

- Place : Level 21, 240 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000
- Email : reception.perth@dlapiper.com

Date: 29 November 2024

Signed by Cameron Maclean Lawyer for the First Respondent

Filed on behalf of (name & role of party)		Housing Authority, First Respondent				
Prepared by (name of person/lawyer)		Cameron Maclean				
Law firm (if applicable)	DLA Piper Au	stralia				
Tel (08) 6467 6000		Fax	((08) 6467 600	1	
Email reception.perth@dlapiper.com						
Address for service (include state and postcode)	Level 21, 2	40 St Georges Terrace P	PERT	TH WA 6000		